
\. 

REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY, NOVEr"mER 5TH, 1942 10:00 A.M. 

PRESEnT: Mayor C. K. Quin, presiding, and Commissioners Henry F. Hein, Paul E. Steffler and 

P. L. Anderson. 

ABSENT Commissioner C. Ray Davis. 

On motion of Cornnissioner Steffler duly seconded and carried, the reading of the minutes of the 

previous meeting were dispensed with and ordered approved. 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Qyes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 314 AN ORDINANCE(1778) 

APPROPRIATING $ 5,000.00 PAYABLE TO FROST NATIONAL BANK OF SAN NfrONIO, 

TEXAS, FOR PURCHASE AND PAYMENT OF STEEL SHIPPED FROM :MEXICO TO BE USED 

IN COlJSTRUCTION OF NEVi MUNICIPAL AIRPORT. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMJlI1ISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN AtJ-nrGNIO:-

1. That the sum of $5,000.00, or as much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is 

hereby appropriated out of the Airport Fund of 1941, payable to Frost National Bank of San AntoniD, 

Texas, for purchase and payment of steel shipped from Mexico to be used in construction at New 

Municipal Airport. 

2. PASSED AND .APPROVED this 5th day of November, A- • D. 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M. Vvoods, 

City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 

MAYOR 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll-call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis,· 

absent. 

Appro. No. 315 AN ORDINANCE (1779) 

APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $100.00 IN PAYMENT OF PREl.nm~1 ON PUBLIC 

LIABILITY POLICY COVERING MUNICIPAL AUDITORIUM. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COrfIMISSIOl\J'ERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the sum of $100.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1942 

General Fund - Auditorium Account in payment to Levy & Levy Insurance Agency, San Antonio, Texas, 

for premium on public liability policy no. 52-023175, issued by the Haryland Casualty COr.1pany, 

covering the Municipal Auditorium from October 31, 1942 to and including November 2nd, 1942. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of November, A.D. 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTE S T : HAY 0 R 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Commissioner Paul E. Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap-

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein, Steffler and Anderson. 

Nayes, Davis, absent. 

I 

I 

I 

I 



I 
I 

1 
j 

-

1 

! 
I 

I 

~ 

! 
I [ I 

, 
i 
1 

i 

-i 
I 

1 
j 
j 

1 

1 

I 
i 

i 
! 
I 
j 
i 

j 
1 
I 

I 
i 

I 
! 
I 

I 

[ I 

I 
j 
I 
I 

i 
'I 

[ 

[ 

k\ppro. No. 316 AN ORDINANCE (1780) 

APPROPRIATING $ 51.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION 

TRUST ACCOUNT FOR REFUNDS AND REPAIRS. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $51.00 be; 

~nd the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and 

~epairs, as per City Engineer's letter of Nov. 4-42, as follows: 

P. J. Brewington Refund 

John B. Rook " 
A. Sacks " 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of November, 1942. 

ATTEST: 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

$ 25.00 

20.00 

6.00 

Total $ 51.00 

C. K. Quin 

MAY 0 R 

Mayor C. K. Q.uin, introduced the follovving ordinance which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

~bsent. 

Appro. No. 317 1m ORDINANCE (1781) 

APPROPRIATING $ 120.00 OUT OF AIRPORT FUND OF 1941 TO PAY FOR RENTAL 

OF E QUIPt/IENT • 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COI'!MISSIOTTERS OF TIlE CITY OF SAN AETOrTIO, THAT, the sum of $120.00, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of Airport Fund of 1941 to pay Alamo Iron Works for 

rental of equipment as per approved invoice on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 5th day of November, 194.2. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Commissioner P. L. Anderson, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ap-

proved by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. 

~~ayes, Davis, absent. 

lAppro. No. 318 AN ORDINANCE (1782) 

APPROPRIATING $572.72 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY INSTALLNtENT AND 

INTEREST ON r'.:ACK-INTERNATIONAL llOTOH TRUCK CORPORATION NOTE. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $572.72, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund - Fire Department, payable to First 

~ational Bank of Dallas, Texas, Assignee of $1),197.75 Mack-International Motor Truck Corporation 

~ote, to pay one (1) Installment of ~550.00 due November 10, 1942, and accrued interest of $22.72 

from October 10, 1942 to November 10, 1942. 

~ASSED AND APPROVED ON THE 5th day of November, 1942. 

C. I~. Quin 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

J. M. vVoods, 

City Clerk 



r 
2f,<1 

M:ayor C. K. Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, nein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 319 AN ORDINANCE (1783) 

APPROPRIATING $909.76 OUT OF 1942 GE~TERAL FUND TO PAY INTER:3":ST on 

GENERAL FUND NOTES. 

BE IT ORDATNED BY THE COt'TI":ISSIOIlliRS OF THE CITY OF SAN AlJTOl-TIO, THAT, the sum of ~909.76, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1942 General Fund (Interest Department) payable to 

Frost National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay interest for the month of October 1942 on 1942 

General Fund Notes Nos. 18 to 49 inclusive, held by bank. 

PASSED AnD APPROVED on the 5th day of November, 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAY 0 R 

J. rd. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Mayor C. K. Quin, introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein, Steffler and Anderson. Nayes, Davis, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 320 AN ORDINANCE (1784) 

APPROPRIATING $ 2,020.81 OUT OF 1942 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR SUPPLIES. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE C01.'If'JIISSI01JERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTOITIO, THAT, the sum of $2,020.81, 

be and the same is appropriated hereby out of 1942 General Fund - Various Departments - to pay 

for supplies as per approved invoices on file in the City Auditor's Office, payable out of the 

following Departments: -

PUBLIC AFFAIRS IN GENERAL . . . . . . . . ........... . $ 198.00 

SANITATIon, PARKS & PUBLIC PROPERTY . . . . . .......... . 
ST~~ETS & PUBLIC IMPROVET'.TENTS . . . . . . . . ..... ,. ..... 

17.50 

1,631.86 

173.45 FIRE & POLICE . • . . . . . • . . . ............ 
$ 2,020.81 

PASSED AIID APPROVED on the 5th day of November, 1942. 

C. K. Quin 

ATTEST: MAYOR 

J. M. Woods, 

City Clerk 

Petition of O. F. Davenport Co., to install Gasoline Pump & Tank, for Airline Taxi CONpany, 105 

DURANGO STREET, granted on motion of Commissioner of Fire and Police, p. L. Anderoon, at the 

Commissioners meeting held on November 5th, 1942. 

Petition of Mass Samuel, to install 280 gallon gasoline tank inside property line at 1020 

Nogalitos Street. Tank for fuel purpose only, granted on motion of Commissioner Fire and Police, 

P. L. Anderson, at the Commissioners N[eeting held on November 5, 1942. 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler duly seconded and Carried the meeting adjourned. 

ATTEST: t! U~ :iZ r1 CITY CLERK 
APPROVED: _--:-~~~r_---'~?-1~~~{/~A~::~/_ 

MAYOR 

I 

I 

I 

I 

~ 

~,--~-~~--------------------~--------------------------~ 


